[Legal Notice No. 108] SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MINISTERS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 33(3) of the Constitution and in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR, MOSES PUIBANGARA PITAKAKA, Knight Grand Gross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, hereby appoint -

THE HONOURABLE SIR BADDELEY DEVESI GCMG, GCVO K.St.,J. to be Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Transport, Works and Utilities.

THE HONOURABLE MANASSAH SOGAVARE to be Minister of Finance.

THE HONOURABLE FRED FONO to be Minister of Development Planning.

THE HONOURABLE JAPHET WAIPORA to be Minister of Provincial Government.

THE HONOURABLE PATTESON OTI to be Minister of Foreign Affairs.

THE HONOURABLE RONNIE MANNIE to be Minister of Education and Training.

THE HONOURABLE REV. LESLIE BOSETO, CMG, CSI, to be Minister of Home Affairs.

Made at Honiara under my hand and the public seal this twenty-ninth day of August, 1997.

SIR MOSES P. PITAKAKA

——Governor-General